

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
JUSTICE LEGISLATION AMENDMENT BILL 2023

(Amendments to be moved by Ms Sandell)

1. Clause 1, page 2, line 21, omit "3" and insert "9".
2. Clause 26, line 13, omit 'years".' and insert "years".
3. Clause 26, after line 13 insert—

'16	Primary site lung cancer	15 years
17	Primary site skin cancer	15 years
18	Primary site penile cancer	15 years
19	Primary site pancreatic cancer	10 years
20	Malignant mesothelioma	15 years
21	Primary site thyroid cancer	10 years".'.
4. Clause 27, line 20, omit 'years".' and insert "years".
5. Clause 27, after line 20 insert—

'16	Primary site lung cancer	15 years
17	Primary site skin cancer	15 years
18	Primary site penile cancer	15 years
19	Primary site pancreatic cancer	10 years
20	Malignant mesothelioma	15 years
21	Primary site thyroid cancer	10 years".'.